
Friendly High School
Patriot FAQ:

1. When a student is absent, who would you send the attendance note to?
All of the students teachers and cc my Ms. Mercedes Curry,
Attendance Secretary, at mercedes.curry@pgcps.org or
go the school website and click on Absence Reporting to complete
the form and upload your excuse.

2.  Who should I contact if a student is having trouble with their log-in or
password?

Ms. Sharon Gibson, Librarian and SchoolMax Student Administrator at
sharon.gibson@pgcps.org

3. Who should I contact if a student is having trouble with their chromebook?
Ms. Sharon Gibson, Librarian and SchoolMax Student Administrator at
sharon.gibson@pgcps.org

4. Who should I contact if I am having trouble with my parent SchoolMax
Family Portal login or password?
Tiffany Beverly, SchoolMax Parent Administrator, at
tiffany.beverly@pgcps.org

5. If my student is having problems with the IEP or Special Educational
services, who should I contact?

Marla Holder, Special Education Department chair at mholder@pgcps.org

6.  Who should I contact if my student has excessive absences, home or
health care concerns?
Ms. Stephanie Parker, PPW, at sparker@pgcps.org and the Grade level
School Professional Counselor for my child.

7. If I have questions or concerns about my students 504 Plan, who should I
contact?

The Grade Level Professional School Counselor for your student

8. Who should I contact if you have questions about:
Scheduling – The Grade Level School Professional Counselor
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Friendly High School
Dual Enrollment – Sheena Royster at sheena.royster@pgcps.org

Scholarship Information –
Sheena Royster at sheena.royster@pgcps.org
Lorne Simpson at lorne.simpson@pgcps.org

Ninth Grade Academy –
Alyssa Hadfied at alyssa.hadfield@pgcps.org

Service Hours –
Tiffany Beverly at tiffany.beverly@pgcps.org

Registration/Enrollment – https://pgcpsmdc.scriborder.com

Questions: Tiffany Beverly at tiffany.beverly@pgcps.org
Stephanie Anderson at steph.anderson@pgcps.org

Transcripts - https://pgcpsmd.scriborder.com

Questions: Tiffany Beverly at tiffany.beverly@pgcps.org

Change of Address/Phone Number -
Questions: Tiffany Beverly at tiffany.beverly@pgcps.org
Stephanie Anderson at steph.anderson@pgcps.org
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Friendly High School

Administration
Position Name Email address

Principal Robin Pope-Brown Robin.popebrown@pgcps.org

12th Grade and 11th

Grade (A-D)
Administrator

Mark Bickerstaff Mark.bickerstaff@pgcps.org

10th Grade and 11th

Grade (J-Z)
Administrator

Tia Johnson Tia.johnson@pgcps.org

9th Grade and 11th Grade
(E-I) Administrator

Tanya
Parris-Andrews

Tanya.parris@pgcps.org

Guidance
Position Name Email address

Registrar Stephanie
Anderson

Steph.anderson@pgcps.org

Guidance Secretary Tiffany Beverly Tiffany.beverly@pgcps.org

12th Grade and 11th

Grade Professional
School Counselor

Sheena Royster Sheena.royster@pgcps.org

9th Grade and 10th

Grade Professional
School Counselor

Lorne Simpson Lorne.Simpson@pgcps.org
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Friendly High School
Mental Health Clinician Ivory Wortham Pg_ivory.wortham@pgcps.org

Guidance
Administrator

Tia Johnson Tia.johnson@pgcps.org

Main Office Staff

Position Name Email address

Attendance Secretary Mercedes Curry Mercedes.curry@pgcps.org

Guidance Secretary Tiffany Beverly Tiffany.beverly@pgcps.org

Principal’s Secretary Julie Beasley Julie.beasley@pgcps.org

Bookkeeper/Payroll Jennifer Trotter Jennifer.trotter@pgcps.org

Alternative Learning Center Angela Collins Angela.collins@pgcps.org

Pupil Personnel Worker
(PPW)

Stephanie
Parker

sparker@pgcps.org

Crisis Intervention Lisa Martin Lisa.russell@pgcps.org

Nurse Ja’Net Rhoan Janet.rhoan@pgcps.org
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Friendly High School

SPED

Position Name Email Address

Special Education Department
Chair

Marla Holder Mholder@pgcps.org

Special Education
Administrator

Mark Bickerstaff Mark.bickerstaff@pgcps.org
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